	r # Sunost-2-4936		P	TION FORM CON	ILY		
$Solution Subscript{Solution}$	omission Typ	e n <u>(Non-Recc</u>) # <u>PTO</u> Error #		arks: Please recol Conveyanc X Assignm License Merger	e Type ent Securi Chang Other	ty Agreement ge of Name	9/256260
	Reel #					5. Gov <u>ernme</u> nt Agencie	as) 7 🖉
	nveying Party	r(ies) gusto Picoz	·	X Mark if addition	al names of convey	ring parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 03072006
Seco Nan	ne (line 2) ond Party ne (line 1) Chi ne (line 2)	istina Griff	ith				Execution Date Month Dav Year 03062006
Na Na Add	ame (line 2)	nbeam Proo 1 Executive	ducts, Inc. e Center Dri	Ve	Mark if additional i	is a rec	parties attached a document to be recorde an assignment and the ceiving party is not miciled in the United ates, an appointment of a mestic representative is ached. (Designation musi- a separate document fro signment.)
1	ress (line 3) Boo	ca Raton city sentative I	Name and A	Florida State/Courr Address	try	33431 Zip Code first Receiving party	only.
Add	Name						
	ress (line 2)						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Add	Iress (line 4)		FO	R OFFICE USE C			

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area code and Telephone Numbe 561-912-5185								
Name	Lawrence J. Shurupoff							
Address (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Inc	,						
Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Center	Drive						
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 334	431						
Address (line 4)								
-	-	bages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3					
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)								
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month Day Year was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
only if a U.S	oplication number . Application Number	РСТ РСТ РСТ РСТ	PCT					
has not bee Number of F								
		al number of properties involved.	# [_1]					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
1	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed Deposit Account X]					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-2289								
		Authorization to charge additional fee						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yed No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
attached	copy is a true copy of the c	original document. Charges to depo						
	indicated herein.	0 N 0						
Lawrence J. Shurupoff Januare J. Munipol Name of Person Signing Signature Date 3/16/06								

2

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P attached Enter additio	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conve anal Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Chen Yu-Jen	03132006
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		arties attached
Name (line 1)		a document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	d	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	d	tates, an appointment of a comestic representative is ttached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		e a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	f a document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		s an assignment and the eceiving party is not forniciled in the United
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a lomestic representative is
Address (line 1)		Attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Enter eith	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached mer the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	same property)
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent Numbe	r(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Augusto Picozza, having a residence at 11730 Island Lakes Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33498 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in IRON Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof is more terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent there of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this _7 da day of March, 2006. BOCA PAton,

State of FLORIDA County of PALM BEACH)

Before me personally appeared AUGUSTO PICOZZA, and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of March. 2006.

Seal



, Rosa Ordonez-Parodi My Commission DD311891 Expires April 30, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Christina Griffith, having a residence at 1516 Fletcher St., Hollywood, Florida 33020 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in IRON Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof is more three for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this $\underline{\omega}^{th}$ day of March, 2006. At Boca Raton

husuna L. ASSIGNOR

State of FLORIDA) County of PALM BEACH)

Before me personally appeared CHRISTINA GRIFFITH, and she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this ______ day of March. 2006.

(Notary Public) Seal



Rosa Ordonez-Parodi My Commission DD311891 Expires April 30, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Chen Yu-Jen, having a residence at 3 Kai Fa Rd., The Hsiang, Tainan, Taiwan, 717 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in IRON Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and Interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof its and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this $\underline{13}$ day of March 2006. at

S

ASSIGNOR

State of _____) County of _____)

Before me personally appeared Chen Yu-Jen and he/she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this ______ day of March 2006.

(Notary Public) Seal

T00 🕅

HAMPTON INV&SUITES CHIHS

 εεεο
 ζεε
 ζτρατεντ:
 ε
 9002/ετ/εο

 REEL:
 018031
 FRAME:
 0862

1. 1

RECORDED: 03/17/2006